# 22000445302

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
F		
<b>L</b>	Office Use Only	J



10/24/22 -01024--009 \*\*150.00

22 OCT 24 PH 4: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSIE, FURNIES

FILED

### **COVER LETTER**

# TO: New Filing Section

,

**Division of Corporations** 

# SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

ELAINE OLIVEIRA						
	(Contact Person)					
GENESIS TAX HOUS	E OF FLORIDA					
	(Firm/Company)					
411 SE MIZNER BLV	O SUITE 72					
·	(Address)		<del></del>			
BOCA RATON, FL 33	432					
(	City, State and Zip Code)		_		T s	22
ELAINE.OLIVEIRA@0	GENESISTAXHOUSE.C	ОМ			L CR	2 0(
E-mail Address: (to b	be used for future annual re	port notifications				CT 24
For further informati	ion concerning this ma	tter, please cal	:			
ELAINE OLIVEIRA		at ( <sup>954</sup>	, <sup>782</sup> -	4000	1. <del>7</del> . - 11	PH L:
(Name of Contact Person)		(Area Cod	le) (Da	ytime Telephone Number)	iat 171	: 26
	for the following amou a bank located in the	,	proces	sed by this office must be	e payable i	
S150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Fili and Certified C	•	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		

**Mailing Address:** New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED

## <u>Articles of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into <u>Florida Limited Liability Company</u>

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: EAGLE STONES CORPORATION

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

CORPORATION

FLORIDA First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_\_

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

09/10/2010 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

EAGLE STONES LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	200	2	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calend	dar) da	i 🔀 afte	· <b>L</b>
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)	¥₹	C	
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	SS SS	das the	
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	10 10 10	ስ ዘፈ	$\mathbf{O}$
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal right which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.	s <b>İbe</b> rar	ngjint to	0

210000 TUTH

Signed this 18th day of October	_20_22
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: X HA	
Printed Name: VINICIUS DOS SANTOS	Title: MANAGER
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)
<u> </u>	
Signature: X HA Printed Name: VINICIUS DOS SANTOS	
Filmed Name. Million Deb Bruttee	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	miat
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
C'anatana a	
Signature: Printed Name:	
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or O If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
If Directors of Officers have not been selected, all inc	orporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:
0	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	S30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	S5.00 (Optional)

.

. 1

> FILED 22 0CT 21, PH 4: 26

SECRETARY OF STATE

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

EAGLE STONES LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Lizbility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
8121 25th COURT EAST	SAME AS PRINCIPAL
SARASOTA, FL 34243	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

VINICIUS DOS SANTOS	
N	ame
8121 25th COURT EAST	
Florida street address (	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
SARASOTA	FL 34243
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.

PH 4: 21

Π

K - HA Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### **ARTICLE IV-**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:

Name and Address:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR\_\_\_\_\_

VINICIUS DOS SANTOS 8121 25th COURT EAST SARASOTA, FL 34243

- - - 4

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.

1

	Ξň	22
	रू स	S
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	$\gamma =$	5
IN	· 	_
X Th	<u> </u>	РН
		÷.
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member	E ::	$\sim$
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am an any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degr as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ware that rec felony	σ

VINICIUS DOS SANTOS

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$ \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

. vefilg of Corpor Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H10000201113 3))) H100002011133ABCJ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : TAX HOUSE CORPORATION Account Number : 12000000137 Ŧ Phone : (954)782-4000 : (954)782-8252 Fax Number 25 \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* Email Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPO **MJR Stone Corporation** Certificate of Status Ð Certified Copy Ø Page Count 06 \$70.00 Estimated Charge RECEIVE 0 PH 3: 40 Electronic Filing Menu Help Corporate Filing Menu

9/10/2010 1124 AM

1 of !

#### 09/10/2010 PRI 12:30 PAX



## H10000201113 3

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF:

## MJR STONE CORPORATION

#### The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a Natural Person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is *MJR STONE CORPORATION* (Hereinafter, "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE II - DURATION / TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of the filing of theses Articles with the Department of State.

#### ARTICLE III - NATURE / PURPOSE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of this state.

#### ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

IV.1 This Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$1.00 per value common  $\frac{1}{2}$  stock that shall be designated to "Common Shares".

IV.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to  $\frac{1}{20}$  subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible  $\frac{1}{20}$  accurities of any nature; provided, however, that the Board of Director(s) may, in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class, confer any preemptive right that  $\frac{1}{20}$  the Board of Director(s) may redeem advisable in connection with such issuance.

IV.3 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to  $\frac{1}{2}$  time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may redeem advisable, subject to such restrictions of limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.

IV.4 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of Incorporation, classify or reclassify any non issued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.



loca Relon 1923 Mailes Divid / 19-61, - Cau, 400 1903 Riston, FL 33429 Peane (561) 807-5320 Par (561) 807-5361 Deprint of Brech 1100 C. Peterel Hary Dearbeld Deach, FL 33441 Phone (834) 602-1000 Fac. (854) 602-1001 For: wyere 11(20) S. Carvetand Ave - Ste G Fert Myere, FL 33907 Phone (\$41) 822-2040 Far. (\$41) 888-2040 FILED

22 OCT 24

PH

£

26

#### 09/10/2010 PRI 12:30 FAX

## H10000201113 3

#### ARTICLE V LOCATION

The Street, Address, City and State in which the principal office of the corporation is to be located are 2950 Viscaya Place 101, Sarasota, FL 34237. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate such other address and place for the principal office of this corporation as it may see fit.

#### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

NAME	ADDRESS
Tax House Corporation	1100 S. Federal Hwy. Second Floor
Breno R. Gomes, Incorporator	Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

#### ARTICLE VII AMENDMENT

These articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, Proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the Directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

#### ARTICLE VIII LIMITATIONS ON CORPORATE STOCK

- 1. No shareholder can enter into a voting trust agreement or any other type agreement vesting another person with the authority to exercise the voting power of any or all of his stock.
- 2. If any officer, shareholder, agent or employee of this corporation who has been or rendering professional services to the public becomes legally disqualified to render such services within the state of Florida, or is elected to a public office or accepter employment that, pursuant to existing law, places restrictions or limitations upon his continued rendering of such professional services, he shall sever all employment with, and financial interest in the corporation.
- 3. No shareholder of the Corporation may sell or transfer his stock in this corporation, except to another individual who is eligible to be a shareholder of the corporation.

22 OCT 24 PH 4: 26



onai rakari 1923 Minine Bind / Mir 81 - Sta,400 Doca Relan (?l.33-628 Filane (361) 907 5560 Filat (361) 907 5561 Deenteet Beach 1100-8. Federal Hery Deenteld Beach, FL 394-Phone (1954) 502-1100 Fail (1954) 502-1301

For Ayers 11501 5. Constants Am - Sm 8 For Myers, FL 33807 Phone (541) 868-2040 Fiz: (541) 885-2041

#### 09/10/2010 FRI 12:30 FAX

## H10000201113 3

#### ARTICLE IX POWER OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an Individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE X INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

#### ARTICLE XI DISSOLUTION

The corporation may be dissolved at any time on the affirmative vote or the holders of at least two thirds (2/3) of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote thereon. On dissolution the corporate property and assets shall, after payment of all debts of all debt of the corporation, be distributed to the shareholders pro-rata, each shareholder to participate in direct proportion to the number of shares held by him.

#### ARTICLE XII REGISTERED OWNERS

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

#### ARTICLE XIII INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE / AGENT & INCORPORATOR

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 1100 S Federal: Hwy. Second Floor • Deerfield Beach • Florida • 33441 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Tax House Corporation.

#### ARTICLE XIV BYLAWS

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or voten of the shareholders, to make alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.





1902a Hallon 18825 Maana Bivo / 19° 51, - 31a 400 Boca Aston, Fi, 33420 Phone (341) 807-5380 Fes. (341) 807-5380 Deemeis Deach 1102 S. Federal Hwy Develop Beach, FL 3344 Phone (954) 802-1800 Fax (954) 802-1801 Part Wyers 11001 8: Claveland Ave - See G Fart Hyse, FL 23307 Phone (1941) 858-2040 Fac (841) 868-2041

#### 09/10/2010 PRI 12:31 PAX

2005/006

## H10000201113 3

#### ARTICLE XV EFFECTIVE DATE OF INCORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE XVI INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF INCORPORATION**

The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with by-laws adopted by the stockholders. The name(s) and address (es) of the director(s) of the initial Board of Directors is (arc):

NAME

ADDRESS

Malvino R Neto President 2950 Viscaya Place 101 Sarasota, FL 34237

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the original subscribers to the capital stock here in above named for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business in the State of Florida, under the laws of the State of Florida, do make and file these Articles of Incorporation, here by declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated all true and do agree to take the number of shares herein above set forth and hereunto set our hands and  $\overrightarrow{P}$  seals this September 10, 2010.

Tax House Corporation Breno Gomes, Incorporator



405 Martin Divid / 18\* 51, - Ste, 400 Inca Rateri, FL 53428 Yohne (501) 807-8500 Fac. (561) 807-8500 Deerfletd Barson HDD 5. Federal Hwy Deertatic Basch, FL 2344 Phone (854) 602-1800 Rea (254) 602-1800 Port Kyers 11001 3: Cleveland Ave + Sal & Port Myers, Fi, 23307 Prente (1941) 868-2040 Fay (1941) 868-2040 22 OCT 24 PH 4: 26

2006/006

2

24 PH 4: 26

## H10000201113 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is *MJR STONE CORPORATION* 

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: TAX HOUSE CORPORATION Registered Agent 1100 S Federal Hwy. - Second Floor Address Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

City - State - Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in the capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Breno R. Gomes - President (Signature)



Rocal Radon 1923 Admina Burd / 197 Br - Stayson Rocal Radon, Pt 32 (26 Phone (581) 807-5560 Fear (561) 807-5561 Deerlero Baach 3100 S. Federal Hery Deerlert Busch, FL 2244 Phone (254) 002-1800 Fez. (254) 402-1801

Peri Spiela 11605 B. Claustand Ana - Da. 6 Foral Nyang, FL 33307 Phone (941) 208-2040 Faa (941) 208-2041

September 10, 2010

(Date)

SUIERSIA	Genesis Tax	House 9547828252 Divisionation Florida Departme Division of Corpo Electronic Filing Co	nt of State	16:44 #255 P.001/003
	Note: F	lease print this page and use it as a co (shown below) on the top and bottom c		
	Note:	H140001173883AE DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD bu Doing so will generate anot	nton on your browser	from this page.
		To: Division of Corporation Fax Number : (850)6	s	APT 14 MAY SECRET FALLAW
		From: Account Name : GENESI Account Number : I20110 Phone : (800)4 Fax Number : (617)5	000068 60-4829	ORIDA, INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC.
	annua	e email address for this busine. al report mailings. Enter only c L <b>Address</b> :		
		COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRI MJR STONE CORP		
4.1 K		Certificate of Status	0	
11	14 KAY 16	Certified Copy	0	
67		Page Count	03	
	·	Estimated Charge	\$35.00	C 15400
				C. LEWIS
				MAY 1 9 2014
	, <u>,</u>			EXAMINER

From:Genesis Tax House

APPROVIEL AND 9547828252 JFILED

05/16/2014 16:44

#255 P.002/003

SECRETARY OF STATE

22 OCT 24 PH 4: 26

## 14 MAY 16 AN 8:48

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MJR STONE CORPORATION (Present name) PLOOCCO 7474-4

Pursuant to the provisions of section 507,1006 Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Consistion adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation;

First: Articles Amended:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: EAGLE STONES CORPORATION

ARTICLE V - LOCATION

The principal and mailing address of the Corporation shall be: 6244 Clark Center Ave #3 Serasota, FL 34238

-

#### ARTICLE XIII - REGISTERED AGENT:

The Registered Agent of the Company shall be:

VINICIUS ALVES DOS SANTOS 6244 Clark Center Ave #3 Sarasola, FL 34238

"I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change."

Vinicius Alves dos Santos Registered Agent

1.866.325.3829 304 Superville Ave, Superville, MA 02143 14 Union Ave, Framingham, MA 01702



1,660,460,4629 1400 S Federal Hwy 2nd Floor Deerfield Beach, FL 33449

#### ′ี ว่

From:Genesis Tax House

....

-

. .

••

дрркочь. Ано 9547828252 FILED

...

05/16/2014 16:44

#255 P.003/003

## 14 MAY 16 AM 8: 48

- .

## SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSET, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE XVI - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and post office address of the officer, who subject to the provisions of the Corporation and the statutes of the State of Florida, shall hold office for their successors have been elected and qualified, are as follows, replacing all others prior to them:

NANE	ADORESS
Vinicius Alves dos Santos	6244 Clark Center Ave #3
President	Sarasota, FL 34238
Farmacorta Ltda	Rua Dom Pedro II, 13 - Loja 1
Vice President	Cartacica, ES - 28144-080 - BRAZIL
Vinicius Alves dos Santos	6244 Clark Center Ave #3
Treasurer	Sarasota, FL 34238
Vinicius Alves dos Santos	6244 Clark Center Ave #3
Secretary	Sarasota, FL 34238

Second: The date of adoption of the amendments. The Amendments were adopted on May 15, 2014.

#### Third: Adoption of Amendment.

The amendments were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes casted for the amendments by the shareholders were sufficient to approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the original subscribers to the capital atock here for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business in the State of Florida, under the laws of the State of Florida, do make and file these Amendment of Articles of Incorporation, here by declaring and cartifying that the facts herein stated all true and do agree to take the number of shares herein set forth and hereunto set our hands and seals this May 16, 2014.

Signature Name: Vinicius Alves doe Santos Title: PTS

1.866.325.3829 304 Sonetville Ave. Sonetville, MA 02143 14 Union Ave. Figningham MA 01702



1.800.460.4829 1100 S Federal Hwy 2nd Floor Decrifeld Beach, FT, 33441 SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE. F

22 OCT 24 PH 4:

 $\sim$